
W
eak

Neutral

Strong

 

6000

4000

2000

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10 000
S

pr
ea

d 
an

om
al

y 
[m

2
]

W
eak

Neutral

Strong

 

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

N
um

be
r 

of
 s

to
rm

s
pe

r 
m

em
be

r 
an

d 
da

y

W
eak

Neutral

Strong

 

960

965

970

975

980

985

P
m

in
 [h

P
a]

Ensemble spread Storm density Storm strength

Polar vortex state


